





Thursday, 14th Shawwal 1439 AH

28/06/2018 CE

No: 33/39

## **Press Release**

## Exemption of Ustath Mamdouh Abu Sawa Qatiashat From the Post of Head of the Media Office of Hizb ut Tahrir / Wilayah of Jordan (Translated)

Hizb ut Tahrir / Wilayah of Jordan announces that the Amir of the party the eminent Sheikh Ata Bin Khalil Abu Al-Rashtah has exempted Ustath Mamdouh Abu Sawa Qatishat from the post of Head of the media office in Wilayah of Jordan. We in the Wilayah of Jordan appreciate the good efforts exerted by Br Mamdouh (Abu Mahmoud). We ask Allah (swt) to accept his work and raise his degree (in reward), and emphasize what is stated in the message of our Amir, which included the decision of exemption: "... I ask Allah (swt) to grant you support and success in the new role that will be assigned to you, and I ask Allah (swt) to reward you the best reward for those good efforts made to present the Office during your term..."

Therefore, we like to inform journalists, media personnel and the visual, print and audible media that they can communicate with the Media office of Hizb ut Tahrir / Wilayah of Jordan through its website and the addresses listed below:

Website: <a href="http://www.hizb-jordan.org">http://www.hizb-jordan.org</a>

E-mail: info@hizb-jordan.org

The Media office page on Facebook: www.facebook.com/hizb.jordan.org

Media Office of Hizb ut Tahrir in Wilayah Jordan

Website: <a href="www.hizb-jordan.org">www.hizb-jordan.org</a>
E- mail: <a href="mailto:info@hizb-jordan.org">info@hizb-jordan.org</a>

Facebook Page: www.facebook.com/hizb.jordan.org

Hizb ut Tahrir Official Webpage: www.hizb-ut-tahrir.org

Hizb ut Tahrir Media Office Webpage: www.hizb-ut-tahrir.info